Figure s1. Risk of bias summary showing study team’s judgments about each risk of bias.
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Table S1. Quality Assessment of Included Cohort Studies Using the Newcastle-Ottawa Scale

	
	Selection
	
	Comparability
	                             
	
	
	outcome
	

	Author
	Representativeness of

Exposed

Cohort
	Selection of Non-Exposed Cohort
	Ascertainment

Of Exposure
	Demonstration That Outcome

of Interest Was Not Present at Start of Study
	
	Adjust 

for age
	Adjust for 

other cardiovascular 

risk factors
	
	Assessment of outcome
	Same Method of Ascertainment for Cases and Controls
	Loss to follow-up rate
	Total Quality

Score
	
	Total Quality

Score

	Inghammar, et al. 201615
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	1
	9
	
	9

	Rao et al,20146
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	8
	
	8

	Ray et al,201216
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	8
	
	8

	Ewig et al, 201129
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	0
	0
	
	1
	1
	1
	7
	
	7

	Chou et al, 20147
	1
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	8
	
	8


The quality of included studies was assessed by the Newcastle Ottawa scale. A study can be awarded a maximum of one star for each numbered item within the Selection and Outcome categories and a maximum of two stars for Comparability.

The quality of included studies was assessed by the Newcastle Ottawa scale. A study can be awarded a maximum of one star for each

numbered item within the Selection and Outcome categories and a maximum of two stars for Comparability.

Selection: 1) Representativeness of exposed cohort: 1, study population truly or somewhat representative of a community/ population

based study; 0, study population was sampled from a special population, that is, population from a company, hospital patients, data from

the health insurance company or health examination organization, nurses. 

2) Selection of non-exposed cohort: 1, drawn from the same community as the exposed cohort.

3) Ascertainment of exposure: 1, Validation of macrolides use with secure medical record; 0, no specific macrolides use validation method.

4) Demonstration that outcome was not present at start of study: 1, exclusion of participants with a history of severe ventricular arrhythmia or sudden cardiac arrest at the beginning of the study.

Comparability: 1) 1, whether a study adjusted for age deliberately; 1, whether a study adjusted for other cardiovascular risk factors.

Outcome: 1) Assessment of outcome: 1, cardiovascular events were confirmed by medical records or record linkage; 0, self-reported.

2) Was follow-up long enough for outcomes to occur: 1, duration of follow-up >= 5 year; 0, if duration of follow-up < 5 year.

3) Loss to follow-up rate: 1, complete follow-up or loss to follow up rate <=20 %; 0, follow-up rate < 80% or no description of those

lost.

Table S2. Quality Assessment of Included Case-Control Studies Using the Newcastle-Ottawa Scale

	
	Selection
	
	Comparability
	
	
	Outcome
	

	Author
	Adequacy of case definition 
	Representativeness of the cases
	Selection of Controls
	Definition of Controls
	
	Adjust for Age
	Adjust for Other Cardiovascular Risk Factors
	
	Assessment of Outcome
	Same Method of Ascertainment for Cases and Controls
	Non-Response Rate
	Total Quality

Score
	Total Quality

Score

	Poluzzi E et al, 201023
	1
	1
	1
	0
	
	0
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	6
	6

	Lapi et al,20129
	1
	1
	1
	0
	
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	7
	7

	Zambon et al, 20098
	1
	1
	1
	0
	
	0
	1
	
	1
	1
	0
	6
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6


The quality of included studies was assessed by the Newcastle Ottawa scale. A study can be awarded a maximum of one star for each numbered item within the Selection and Outcome categories and a maximum of two stars for Comparability.

Selection: 1) Adequacy of case definition: 1, cardiovascular events were confirmed by medical records or record linkage; 0, self-reported.

2) Representativeness of the cases: 1, consecutive or obviously representative series of cases; 0, potential for selection biases or not stated.

3) Selection of Controls: 1, community controls; 0, hospital controls or no description.

4) Definition of Controls: 1, no history of cardiovascular events; 0, no description of source.

Comparability: 1) 1 whether a study adjusted for age deliberately; 1, whether a study adjusted for other cardiovascular risk factors.

Outcome: 1) Assessment of outcome: 1, cardiovascular events were confirmed by medical records or record linkage; 0, self-reported.

2) Same method of ascertainment for cases and controls: 1, yes; 0, no.

3) Non-Response rate: 1, same rate for both groups; 0, non respondents described rate different and no designation.

Table S3.Subgroup Analyses of Pooled RRs of Serious Arrhythmia and All-cause Death

	
	Serious arrhythmia
	
	All-cause death

	
	Number of reports (n)
	RR
	95% CI
	I2 values (%)
	P values for heterogeneity
	
	Number of reports (n)
	RR
	95% CI
	I2 values (%)
	P values for heterogeneity

	Type of FQs

Gatifloxacin

Moxifloxacin

Levofloxacin

Ciprofloxacin
	2

4

4

5
	6.27

4.20

1.41

1.73
	3.11-12.66

1.91-9.27

1.16-1.70

0.89-3.37
	0
82

0
96
	0.73

<0.001

0.79

<0.001
	
	1

8

2

2
	1.26

1.04

1.51

0.87
	0.86-1.83

0.72-1.50

0.90-2.53

0.57-1.31
	N/A

18

69

0
	N/A

0.29

0.07

0.76

	Time periods of FQs use

  Current#

  Past*
 
	4

5


	1.32

1.30

	1.15-1.53

1.18-1.43


	75

85


	<0.001

<0.001


	
	4

6


	1.49

0.96


	0.92-2.43

0.72-1.30


	33

83


	0.13

<0.001



	Abbreviations: RR, ratio risk; FQs, Fluoroquinolones; NA, not available #Defined according to days of supply from the day the prescription was filled or 0-14 days of after treatment; *Defined as some use of a study medication that was not current but had occurred within the previous 365 days.



